

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 36664/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-10-2022 in RP No. 328/2021 25-09-2019 in MFA No. 3806/2019 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AND SPECIAL
LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.V. GLOBAL MILL LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.198721/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.198725/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 36586/2022 (IV-A)

(IA No.193166/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.193168/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193169/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.193167/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.193170/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AAG
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Adithya Roy, Adv.
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Mrs. Anshika Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Martin Geomin George, Adv.
M/S. Kmp Law, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vikram Hegde, Adv.
Ms. Hima Lawrence, AOR
Mr. Shirish Krishna, Adv.
M.Thangadurai, Adv.
Mr. Chitwan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) Diary No.36664/2022

Delay condoned.

Heard learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the petitioner(s) and Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel for the respondent(s) on caveat.

Issue notice.

Let notice be accepted by Ms. Hima Lawrence, learned advocate-on-record for the respondent(s).

Thus, formal service of notice is waived off.

List this matter on 10.01.2023 as first matter after miscellaneous list.

Diary No.36586/2022

List this matter on 10.01.2023.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR