

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).215-216/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-10-2022 in RP No.328/2021, 25-09-2019 in MFA No.3806/2019 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
AND SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.V. GLOBAL MILL LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No.198725/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.31771/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.31769/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s).36586/2022 (IV-A)

(IA No.193166/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.193168/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.193169/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.30866/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No.193170/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No.193167/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 16-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashi Kiran Shetty, AG (State of Karnataka)
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naved Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Garg, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. V Shyamohan, Adv.
Ms. Eshita Baruah, Adv.
Ms. Isha Ghai, Adv.
Ms. Tissy Annie Thomas, Adv.
M/s. KMNP Law, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sanjanthi Sajan Poovayya, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Shirish Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Hima Lawrence, AOR
Mr. Palash Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Raksha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Chitwan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s).36586/2022

1. Permission to file special leave petition is granted.
2. Delay condoned.
3. Issue notice.
4. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.1.
5. Ms. Hima Lawrence, AOR accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.2.
6. Learned counsel for the respondents are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavits.

SLP(C) Nos.215-216/2023 & Diary No.36586/2022

7. Applications seeking permission to file additional documents are allowed and taken on record.
8. The original records with regard to the reference under Section 64(1) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 in Land Acquisition Case No.33/2017 shall be produced.
9. Post the matters on 05.12.2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)