

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2085/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2024 in MFA No. 100849/2024 (LAC) passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad]

THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANAMANT Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 27-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Ms. Mythili S, Adv.
Mr. Venkata Raghu Mannepalli, Adv.
Mr. M. Banagaraswamy, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.30633/2024.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay on the operation
of the impugned order.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR