

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1523/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2024
in MFA No. 100510/2024 passed by the High Court of Karnataka
Circuit Bench at Dharwad]

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KNNL MLBC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRIDHAR KRISHNA @ KRUSHNAJI JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 20691/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 529/2025 (IV-A)

(IA No. 21335/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 27-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Siddarth Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.685/2025

List on 25.02.2025 with all the connected matters.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR