

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2370/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2024 in MFA No. 102525/2024 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad]

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVANAND ALIAS SHIVAYOGI

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Date : 31-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Naveen Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP [C] No.31094/2024.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay on the operation  
of the impugned order.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJALI PANWAR)  
COURT MASTER