

ITEM NO.29+61+70

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSItem 29

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7024/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-10-2024 in MFA No. 103380/2023 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad]

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAPPA KRISHNAPPA SHINDHE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 49545/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 9389/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 52138/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 5570/2025 (IV-A)

FOR ADMISSION

Diary No(s). 7068/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 51958/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7589/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 53913/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 8991/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 53480/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 8918/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 53798/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 5888/2025 (IV-A)

FOR ADMISSION

Diary No(s). 7038/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 54337/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7063/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 53095/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 9366/2025 (IV-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 54425/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7553/2025 (IV-A)
IA No. 54665/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 8911/2025 (IV-A)
IA No. 53226/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 5886/2025 (IV-A)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 5939/2025 (IV-A)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 5364/2025 (IV-A)
FOR ADMISSION

Diary No(s). 7070/2025 (IV-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 55882/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 5547/2025 (IV-A)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 6259/2025 (IV-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 6252/2025 (IV-A)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 6229/2025 (IV-A)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 5887/2025 (IV-A)
FOR ADMISSION

Diary No(s). 7561/2025 (IV-A)
IA No. 56265/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 10397/2025 (IV-A)
IA No. 56817/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7815/2025 (IV-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 57489/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 6528/2025 (IV-A)
FOR ADMISSION

Item 61

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9582/2025

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 29 I.E. D.No. 7024/2025] -----

WITH
SLP(C) No. 6258/2025 (IV-A)
FOR ADMISSION

Diary No(s). 8973/2025 (IV-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
Diary No(s). 10383/2025 (IV-A)
Diary No(s). 10389/2025 (IV-A)
Diary No(s). 10403/2025 (IV-A)

Item 70

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10393/2025
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.29 I.E. D.No. 7024/2025]
IA No. 58026/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH
Diary No(s). 10396/2025 (IV-A)
IA No. 58057/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 8791/2025 (IV-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 60113/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 07-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)	Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv. Mr. Siddarth Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Anirudh Bhat, Adv. Ms. Kanak Bathwal, Adv.
	Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR
	Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR Ms. Mythili S, Adv. Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv. Mr. Venkata Raghu Mannepalli, Adv. Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
	Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
	Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Samina S, Adv.
Mr. Nahar Singh Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Rubeena Rizvi, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Anil C Nishani, Adv.
M/S. Krishna & Nishani Law Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP [C] Nos.215-216/2023.

In the meantime, there shall be an order of stay
on operation of the impugned order.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR