

ITEM NO.31+81

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Item No.31

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13599/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2024 in MFA No. 100319/2020 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad]

KARNATAKA NIRAVARI NIGAMA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANAMANTH PARASAPPA MAYANNAVAR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 69620/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 13640/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 69683/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7556/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 70415/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7557/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 70063/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 12776/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 71425/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 14473/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 72167/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 12042/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 71697/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 13631/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 71547/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 14155/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 70884/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 8805/2025 (IV-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 70974/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 11953/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 70696/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 14483/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 73538/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 8785/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 73939/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7558/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 73024/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 13805/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 72745/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 10171/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 61405/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 14148/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 74171/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 13814/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 74645/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 13620/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 76434/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 13812/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 76537/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 13319/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 77142/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Item No.81

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12026/2025  
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-10-2024  
[ TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.31 I.E. D.No. 13599/2025 ]  
IA No. 77471/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 6974/2025 (IV-A)  
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.  
IA No. 59224/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 13770/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 78340/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 13816/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 78535/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 01-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

**For Petitioner(s)** Mr. Aman Panwar, A.A.G.  
Mr. Naveen Sharma, AOR

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR  
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Siddarth Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Kanak Bathwal, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Ms. Mythili S, Adv.  
Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv.  
Mr. Venkata Raghu Mannepalli, Adv.  
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

**For Respondent(s)** Mr. Sanket Shankarappa Ambali, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP [C] NOS.215-216/2023.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR