

ITEM NO.13 + 64

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18870/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-10-2024 in MFA No. 102170/2023 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad]

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****SRI MALLAPPA MALLAPPA NADAVIN & ANR.****Respondent(s)****IA No. 109781/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****WITH****Diary No(s). 20649/2025 (IV-A)****IA No. 109720/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****Diary No(s). 18859/2025 (IV-A)****IA No. 109824/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****Diary No(s). 20653/2025 (IV-A)****IA No. 110305/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****IA No. 110306/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****Diary No(s). 13127/2025 (IV-A)****FOR ADMISSION and I.R.****IA No. 110315/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****Diary No(s). 21835/2025 (IV-A)****IA No. 112341/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****IA No. 112343/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****Diary No(s). 13615/2025 (IV-A)****IA No. 112885/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****IA No. 112887/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS****Diary No(s). 21864/2025 (IV-A)****IA No. 112646/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****IA No. 112647/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****Diary No(s). 9787/2025 (IV-A)****FOR ADMISSION and I.R.****IA No. 113880/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE**

DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 21838/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 114150/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 114151/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 19505/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 113810/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 18856/2025 (IV-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 114373/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 22208/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 113107/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 19584/2025 (IV-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 112629/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 267/2025 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 23566/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 116684/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 116687/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 23515/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 115824/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 16253/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 115595/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 115597/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 23540/2025 (IV-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 116030/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 18894/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 116803/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 23562/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 116655/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 22223/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 115689/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 23530/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 116658/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 21868/2025

IA No. 115661/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 115663/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT

WITH

Diary No(s). 23526/2025 (IV-A)
 IA No. 117906/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 8872/2025 (IV-A)
 IA No. 117457/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 117459/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
 DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 22229/2025 (IV-A)
 IA No. 117047/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 22293/2025 (IV-A)
 IA No. 117602/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 117604/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 19586/2025 (IV-A)
 IA No. 117902/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 22298/2025 (IV-A)
 IA No. 118721/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 118722/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 200/2025 (IV-A)
 FOR ADMISSION
 IA No. 118361/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
 DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 61039/2024 (IV-A)
 FOR ADMISSION
 IA No. 118391/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
 DEFECTS

Date : 09-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Shakhder, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
 Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
 Mr. Siddarth Agarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Kanak Bathwal, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Venkata Raghu Mannepalli, Adv.
Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv.
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.
Mr. S. Shashank Reddy, Adv.
Ms. S. Spandana Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanket Shankarappa Ambali, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay on the operation of
the impugned order(s).

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.215-216/2023

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR