

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.23572/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2024 in MFA No. 101405/2023 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad]

KARNATAKA NIRAVARI NIGAMA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUTUBUDDIN INAMSAB MULLA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 140996/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 30850/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 141768/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 30814/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 141725/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 24840/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 141551/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 30841/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 141997/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 346/2025 (IV-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 142117/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 25189/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 142272/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 30777/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 141909/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 30844/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 142787/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 30837/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 143319/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 30848/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 143281/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 30781/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 142640/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 142642/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 30860/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 143579/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 30831/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 143989/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 30876/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 143397/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 25192/2025 (IV-A)  
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.  
IA No. 144246/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 30873/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 144090/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 25197/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 144415/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 30819/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 144516/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 30826/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 144635/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 31734/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 145015/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 32068/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 145098/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 30881/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 142760/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 31966/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 145210/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 31971/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 145247/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 31965/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 145237/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 32067/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 145395/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 30787/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 145230/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 32048/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 145388/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 30854/2025 (IV-A)  
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.  
IA No. 145454/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 30864/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 145556/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 31950/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 145553/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 31964/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 145558/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 32049/2025 (IV-A)  
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.  
IA No. 145529/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 32385/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 145687/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 26085/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 145779/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 32066/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 145746/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 32386/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 145520/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 32409/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 145932/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 32064/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 145719/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 32403/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 145918/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 32070/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 145796/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 32069/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 145919/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 26088/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 145989/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 32062/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 145927/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 31956/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 146152/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 25198/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 146374/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7532/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 141081/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 141083/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 1124/2025 (IV-A)  
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.  
IA No. 146753/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 146754/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 32400/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 146656/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 24850/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 146858/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 24818/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 146512/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 32420/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 146734/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 32421/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 146559/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 32423/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 146254/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 146255/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 32395/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 145091/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 145092/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 32426/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 145377/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 145378/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 32406/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 146208/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 146209/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 30868/2025 (IV-A)  
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.  
IA No. 147253/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH  
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary Nos.32046/2025  
IA No. 147490/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH  
Diary No(s). 32053/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 147312/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 32051/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 147274/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 21876/2025 (IV-A)  
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.  
IA No. 147407/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 147408/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 33044/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 147466/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 32407/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 147207/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33045/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 147487/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33046/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 147610/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 31949/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 147553/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 32052/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 147743/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 8796/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 147620/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 147621/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE  
DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 33164/2025 (IV-A)  
IA No. 147650/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 23-06-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

[PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Aman Panwar, A.A.G.  
Mr. Naveen Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Swati Bhushan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shrey Kuldeep Brahmhatt, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR  
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Siddarth Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on delay as well as on merits in all these matters.
2. Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.215-216/2023.
3. There shall be stay of operation of the impugned order(s).

(NEHA GUPTA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)