

ITEM NO.18 + 46

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9337/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-10-2024 in MFA No. 103916/2024 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad]

KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAMA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKARADDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 148107/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 148108/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

WITH

Diary No(s). 32050/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 148138/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33054/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 148041/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33038/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 148058/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 32054/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 147881/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33556/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 147978/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33524/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 148405/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33505/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 147981/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33226/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 148318/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 23577/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 144809/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33055/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 148325/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7500/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 147329/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 147330/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 33539/2025 (IV-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 148570/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33207/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 148623/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33576/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 148767/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33052/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 148258/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 30808/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 147093/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33574/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 148941/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 25194/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 148838/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33234/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 149107/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33550/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 148726/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33531/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 148653/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33200/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 148937/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33049/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 149019/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 24843/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 148995/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33581/2025

IA No. 149230/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 10169/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 148249/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 148250/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 24905/2025 (IV-A)
IA No. 149270/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 31957/2025 (IV-A)
IA No. 149237/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33197/2025 (IV-A)
IA No. 149841/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 149842/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 33201/2025 (IV-A)
IA No. 149813/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33498/2025 (IV-A)
IA No. 149912/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33517/2025 (IV-A)
IA No. 149993/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33529/2025 (IV-A)
IA No. 149134/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33560/2025 (IV-A)
IA No. 149639/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33580/2025 (IV-A)
IA No. 149388/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33705/2025 (IV-A)
IA No. 150060/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33709/2025 (IV-A)
IA No. 149065/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 33715/2025 (IV-A)
IA No. 149971/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 30-06-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Aman Panwar, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Sharma, AOR
Ms. Swati Bhushan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR

**Mr. Sanket Shankarappa Ambali, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.215-216/2023.

**In the meantime, there shall be a stay on the operation
of the impugned order(s).**

**(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**