

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16423/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2025 in FAS No. 5845/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHOBHA ASHOK KASAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 01-07-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.215-216/2023.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay on the operation
of the impugned order.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR