

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSItem No.38:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33509/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-10-2024 in MFA No. 102801/2024 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad]

KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAMA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 150166/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH Diary No(s). 33687/2025

(IA No. 150383/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 33229/2025

(IA No. 150608/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 33696/2025

(IA No. 151104/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 34073/2025

(IA No. 151261/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 34056/2025

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 151620/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 7441/2025

(IA No. 151785/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 151786/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 7407/2025

(IA No. 151684/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 151685/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 33571/2025

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 152029/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 33717/2025

(IA No. 152055/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

with

Item No.44:

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33702/2025
(IA No. 152481/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

WITH

**Diary No(s). 33043/2025
(IA No. 153170/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 33577/2025
(IA No. 150960/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 33579/2025
(IA No. 149331/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 33583/2025
(IA No. 152072/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 34484/2025
(IA No. 152485/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 34489/2025
(IA No. 152574/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 34491/2025
(IA No. 152495/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 34644/2025
(IA No. 152828/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 34654/2025
(IA No. 152842/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 34783/2025
(IA No. 152750/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 32862/2025
(IA No. 153727/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 32865/2025
(IA No. 153695/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 33162/2025
(IA No. 153631/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

Date : 08-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN
(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)**

For Petitioner(s) :

**Mr. Shrinivas Bobde, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.**

**Mr. Aman Panwar, A.A.G.
Mr. Naveen Sharma, AOR
Mrs. Swati Bhushan Sharma, Adv.**

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Learned senior counsel for the petitioner(s)
submitted that the issue involved in these petitions is
already pending consideration before this Court in a
bunch of petitions, one being SLP(Civil)Nos.215-216 of
2023.**

Delay condoned.

Let notices be issued to the respondents.

**There shall be a stay on the operation of the
impugned order passed by the High Court.**

**To be heard along with SLP(Civil)Nos.215-216 of 2023
and connected matters.**

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER**